
http://www.cityofsantamaria.org/transit City of Santa Maria, dba: Santa Maria Area Transit

110 E Cook St 2020 Annual Agency Profile Mr. Jason Stilwell

Suite 101 (805) 925-0951

Santa Maria, Ca 93454-5163

General Information Financial Information Performance Measure Targets - 2021
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair

Santa Maria, CA 1,876,118 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 90087 Fares and Directly Generated $1,803,187 31.7% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 0%

29 Square Miles 548,892 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $0 0.0% Facility - Administrative  / Maintenance Facilities - 0%

130,447 Population 2,009 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips Asset Type: Tier II State Funds $2,008,677 35.3% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0%

246 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 452 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Sponsor NTDID: Federal Assistance $1,884,715 33.1% Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 0%

Other UZAs Served 443 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 15%

485 Lompoc, CA, 0 California Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $5,696,579 100.0%

Assets

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Revenue Vehicles 45                           Sources of Capital Funds Expended
34 Square Miles 897,511 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Service Vehicles 1                             Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

120,097 Population 58,235 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Facilities 2                             Local Funds $0 0.0%

28 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) Track Miles State Funds $258,332 35.3%

40 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Lane Miles Federal Assistance $473,697 64.7%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $732,029 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $628,837 11.1%

Demand Response -                              6                              $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $423,062 7.4%

Bus -                              22                            $457,548 $159,521 $114,960 $0 $732,029 Purchased Transportation $3,962,244 69.7%

Total -                              28                            $457,548 $159,521 $114,960 $0 $732,029 Other Operating Expenses $667,050 11.7%

Total Operating Expenses $5,681,193 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $0

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 31.7% State Funds: 35.3% Federal Assistance: 33.1% State Funds: 35.3% Federal Assistance: 64.7% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $577,584 $39,274 $0 148,832 18,584 98,514 6,742 0.0 10 6 66.7% 4.5

Bus $5,103,609 $695,910 $732,029 1,727,286 530,308 798,997 51,493 0.0 30 22 36.4% 6.6

Total $5,681,193 $735,184 $732,029 1,876,118 548,892 897,511 58,235 0.0 40 28 30.0%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $5.86 $85.67 Demand Response $3.88 $31.08 0.2 2.8

Bus $6.39 $99.11 Bus $2.95 $9.62 0.7 10.3

Total $6.33 $97.56 Total $3.03 $10.35 0.6 9.4

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Bus

OE/VRM $4.26 $4.43 # $4.57 # $4.48 # $4.81 # $6.39 Demand Response 2006: 4.26 2007: 4.43 2008: 4.94 2009: 4.57 2010: 4.57 2011: 4.48 2012: 3.99 2013: 4.81 2014: 6.21 2015: 6.39

OE/PMT $0.67 # $1.26 # $1.10 # $1.55 # $2.95 2006: .67 2008: .74 2009: 1.26 2010: .85 2011: 1.1 2012: 1.32 2013: 1.55 2014: 2.21 2015: 2.95

UPT/VRM 0.96 0.89 # 1.04 # 0.93 # 0.81 # 0.66 2006: .96 2007: .89 2008: .98 2009: 1.04 2010: 1.02 2011: .93 2012: .81 2013: .81 2014: .8 2015: .66

OE/VRM $4.33 $4.38 # $3.95 # $4.68 # $4.08 # $5.86 2006: 4.33 2007: 4.38 2008: 4.54 2009: 3.95 2010: 3.68 2011: 4.68 2012: 3.44 2013: 4.08 2014: 5.51 2015: 5.86

OE/PMT $3.92 # $4.10 # $4.31 # $2.75 # $3.88 2006: 3.92 2008: 4.35 2009: 4.1 2010: 4.65 2011: 4.31 2012: 2.15 2013: 2.75 2014: 3.65 2015: 3.88

UPT/VRM 0.20 0.19 # 0.19 # 0.20 # 0.21 # 0.19 2006: .2 2007: .19 2008: .19 2009: .19 2010: .16 2011: .2 2012: .22 2013: .21 2014: .19 2015: .19

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per Passenger 

Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

31.7%

35.3%

33.1%

35.3%

64.7%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

$5.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.cityofsantamaria.org/transit

