Performance Measure Targets - 2021 Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 0% Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 0% Facility - Pasenger / Parking Facilities - 0% Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 0% Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 15%

Universities of Assoc Otesting	2010 Canaua	Comde - O	General Infor	mation		Detah	Information		Courses of Or contin	Financial I	mornidti	
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Santa Maria, CA 29 Square Miles 130,447 Population 246 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs		Service Consumption 1,876,118 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 548,892 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 2,009 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips				Database Information NTDID: 90087 Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Sources of Operating Fu Fares and Directly Generated Local Funds		31.7%	Operating Funding Sou
											0.0%	
						Asset Type: Tier II		State Funds		\$0 \$2,008,677	35.3%	33.1%
		452 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips				Sponsor NTDID:			Federal Assistance	\$1,884,715	33.1%	
Other UZAs Served 443 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips						Sponsor NTDID.		Federal Assistance		φ1,004,715	33.1%	
	1 1174	443 <b>P</b>	verage Sunday Or	ninked mps				Track	On another French French de d	<b>*</b> E 000 E <b>7</b> 0	400.00/	
85 Lompoc, CA, 0 California N	ion-UZA					A		Total	Operating Funds Expended	\$5,696,579	100.0%	31.7%
						Assets Revenue Vehicles 45						35.3%
Service Area Statistics 34 Square Miles 120,097 Population		Service Supplied 897,511 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 58,235 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) 28 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)				Revenue Vehicles		_	Sources of Capital Funds E			35.3%
						Service Vehicles	1 2	Fares and Directly Generated Local Funds		\$0 \$0	0.0%	
						acilities						
						Frack Miles			State Funds	\$258,332	35.3%	
		40 <b>V</b>	ehicles Available f	or Maximum Service	(VAMS) L	ane Miles			Federal Assistance	\$473,697	64.7%	
												Capital Funding Source
			Modal Chara	cteristics				Tot	al Capital Funds Expended	\$732,029	100.0%	
	Vehicles O	perated										
lodal Overview	in Maximum		Uses of Capital Fu			Funds		Summary of Operati		(ing Expenses (OE)		
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and				,,	J		
lode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$628.837	11.1%	64.7%
Demand Response		6	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		Materials and Supplies	\$423,062	7.4%	
Bus	-	22	\$457,548	\$159,521	\$114,960	\$0			chased Transportation	\$3,962,244	69.7%	35.3%
otal		28	\$457.548	\$159.521	\$114.960	\$0			er Operating Expenses	\$667.050	11.7%	00.07
									Total Operating Expenses	\$5,681,193	100.0%	
								Reconciling (	OE Cash Expenditures	\$0		
								Pur	chased Transportation			
									(Reported Separately)	\$0		
Operation Characteristics	5							Fixed Guid	deway Vehicles Available			
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Direc	tional for Maximum	Vehicles Operated in		Percent Average Flee
lode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route	Miles Service	Maximum Service	5	Spare Vehicles Age in Years
emand Response	\$577,584	\$39,274	\$0	148,832	18,584	98,514	6,742		0.0 10	6		66.7% 4.
us	\$5,103,609	\$695,910	\$732,029	1,727,286	530,308	798,997	51,493		0.0 30	22		36.4% 6.
otal	\$5,681,193	\$735,184	\$732,029	1,876,118	548,892	897,511	58,235		0.0 40	28		30.0%
Performance Measures		Service Efficiency						Service Effectiveness				
	Oper	ating Expenses per		rating Expenses per			Operating Expenses pe	r Passenger	Operating Expenses per	Unlinked	l Trips per	Unlinked Trips pe
lode	Ve	ehicle Revenue Mile	Ve	hicle Revenue Hour	N	Node		Mile	Unlinked Passenger Trip			Vehicle Revenue Hou
emand Response		\$5.86		\$85.67	[	Demand Response		\$3.88	\$31.08		0.2	2.
Bus		\$6.39		\$99.11	E	Bus		\$2.95	\$9.62		0.7	10.
otal		\$6.33		\$97.56	1	Fotal		\$3.03	\$10.35		0.6	9.
Operating Expense per V Mile: Bus		Operating Expense pe Bus			nger Trip per Vehicle le Mile: Bus	Ope	erating Expense per Vehicle I		Operating Expense p			assenger Trip per Vehicle
00	\$4.00	Bus		1.50	le Iville. Dus	\$8.00	Mile: Demand Response		S5.00 Demand R	esponse	Revenue	Mile: Demand Response
00	\$2.00			-	_	\$6.00			\$4.00	0.20		
.00	\$2.00			1.00		\$0.00			\$3.00	0.15		~ ~
	\$2.00			0.50		\$4.00			\$2.00	0.10		
	\$1.00			0.00		\$2.00			\$1.00	0.05		

<sup>a</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.